504423058 06/21/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4469758

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DEJUN ZENG	06/16/2017

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SHENZHEN AIRSMART TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD
Street Address:	616, ANT'S UNION START-UP ACCELERATOR, NO. 9 KEJI ROAD, SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY PARK, NANSHAN DISTRICT
City:	SHENZHEN, GUANGDONG
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	518057

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29608290

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 011 852-6078-6956

**Email:** charles\_ho@barron-young.com

Correspondent Name: BYIP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1484

Address Line 2: GENERAL POST OFFICE Address Line 4: HONG KONG, CHINA

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	STDGWG-1712-USDS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES HO
SIGNATURE:	/Charles Ho/
DATE SIGNED:	06/21/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

504423058

source=Executed assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 042762 FRAME: 0749

ASSIGN	IMENT	- Patent App	lication	Docket Numbe	er: <b>STDGWG-1</b>	712-USDS			
Whereas, the A	ssignor, co	mprising the followir	ng named inven	tors:					
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	Dejun 2	Dejun Zeng							
made an inventi	on entitled:	Portable FM Rac	lio and Bluetod	oth Speaker					
for which an app		Letters Patent of th	e United States	•					
is execute was filed i	d concurre n the U.S. I	ntly herewith Patent and Tradema ation Serial No.:	ark Office on	The second secon					
		Shenzhen Airsma	art Technology	Co., Ltd					
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Address and Country)  616, Ant's Union Start-up Accelerator, No. 9 Keji Road, Science and Technology Park, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, Guangdong 518057									
		China							
is desirous of ac obtained therefo		entire right, title and	d interest in and	to said invention	on and the Letter	rs Patent to be			
One Dollar (\$1.0 acknowledged, a successors and for Letters Pater rights to claim p	00), and for Assignor, ir assigns, th nt for said in riority base	consideration of the other good and valuatending to be legalle full and exclusive avention, including a thereon, and all Len patent rights in this	uable considera y bound, hereby right, title and ir all divisions, con etters Patent, in	tion, the receipt y sells, assigns a nterest in and to itinuations, and cluding reissues	t of which is here and transfers to said invention, continuations-in s, to be obtained	eby Assignee, its all applications -part thereof, all			
		arrants that no assig would conflict with			umbrance has b	een or will be			
a legal represen possession, rela thereto, to execu	tative there ting to the ute all instru	shall be legally bour of, to supply all info making and practice uments proper to pa e Assignee, and to e	rmation and evi of said invention tent the invention	dence of which on, to testify in a on in the United	the Assignor ha any legal procee States of Ameri	is knowledge or ding relating ca and foreign			
In witnes	ss whereof,	this Assignment is	executed on the	e day indicated l	below.				
	Typed o	r Printed Name	Sig	nature		Date			
SIGNATURE	De	jun Zeng	X F	>~	<i>&gt;</i>	· 207.616			
	Qia	aoqi Song	x l'à	199	<u></u>				
	* Witness	to Assignor	* Witness to	Assignor					

**PATENT REEL: 042762 FRAME: 0750** 

**RECORDED: 06/21/2017**